
2S Oral Am**rs JYAISTHA 10, 1893 (SAKA) Oral Answers 30

theie we a it adding an element of subsidy by giving the land ftee. In some categories we are even giving 33 per cent subsidy on the cost.

SHUT JYOTIRMOY BOSU : If it is a single-storeyed house, the cent ire cost of the land is added, but if it is two or three storeyed, the cost of the land is divided, into each'floor, so that the cost of first and second floor is lower. Initially the price was fixed for a single-storeyed building, including the total cost of the land. When they have switched over to the first and second floor, why does the price remain constant ?

SHRI I. K. GUJRAL : Again I do not think he is correct. These are individual tenements we are giving. It is not part of group housing scheme. That is different.
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MR. SPEAKER : The reply is very categorical. Next question.

Recognition of Provisional Revolutionary Government of South Vietnam

-+•
*163. SHRI MANORANJAN HAZRA:

SHRI B. K. MODAK:

Will the MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (VIDESH MANTRI) be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken any decision to recognise the Provisional Revo*
lutionary Government of South Vietnam ;
and

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(VIDESH MANTRALAYA MEN UP-MANTRI) (SHRI SURENDRA PAL
SINGH) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) As already stated Government of India continues to maintain contacts with the P.R.G. of South Vietnam. However, they fee) that no immediate changes are necessary in the representational pattern in view of the fluid situation obtaining in Indo-China and India's position as the Chairman of the International Control
Commission.

SHRI MANORANJAN HAZRA : As
Chairman of the International Control Commission, has the Government of India done anything other than maintaining connection, namely, sending notes to America for the withdrawal of lakhs of army men.

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH : The question is about recognition of PRG, and not about the functioning of the ICC.

MR. SPEAKER : He is correct. This is about recognition, not about functioning of the ICC.

SHRI MANORAN3AN HAZRA : Is the Government of India ready to give recogni tion in the near future to the PRG of South
Vietnam ?

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SFNGH : This question has been raised and replied to a number of times. The Government of India docs not propose to recognise the PRG at the moment.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : I would like to know whether the delay in recognising the PRG of South Vietnam is due to the pressure of the imperialist powers headed by the US Government. If not, what is the reason ? Why is this matter being delayed when so many other countries have already recognised it ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (VIDESH MANTRI) (SHRI
SWARAN SINGH) : My reply to the first part is in the negative. With regard to the second part, we have already explain ed the reasons why at the present moment we do not think it necessary, or even proper, to recognise PRG.
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Proposal to Write off Indian Debts owed by United Nations

*159. SHRI A. K. GOPALAN : Will the MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(VIDESH MANTRI) be pleased to state :

(a) Whether Government have received any proposal from united Na-ions that India should write off over $ 85 million debts owed by the united Nations in the name of peace keeping operations; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(VIDESH MANTRALAYA MEN UP-MAN*
TRI) (SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a)
No, Sir. ■

(b) Does not arise.

